RESOLUTION

Appointing an attorney to represent the Town of New Paltz in Tax Certiorari matters and counsel to the Town Assessor				
At a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, Ulster County, New York, held at the Town Courthouse, 59 N. Putt Corners Rd., in said Town on the day of September, 2022, at 7 o'clock P.M., prevailing time.				
The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Bettez, and upon roll being called, the following roll was taken:				
Supervisor Neil Bettez Council Member Daniel Torres Council Member Alex Baer Council Member Esi Lewis Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis	PRESEN		ABSENT	- - - -
The following resolution was offered by Council Memberits adoption, seconded by Council Member			, to wit:	who moved
WHEREAS , the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, ("Town Board"), would like to retain Van DeWater and Van DeWater, LLP, as Attorneys to the Town of New Paltz, to provide legal services pertaining to Tax Certiorari matters at the rate of \$250 per hour for attorneys and \$130 for paralegals.				
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED , that the Town Board authorizes the Supervisor to execute an engagement agreement for Van DeWater and Van DeWater, LLP, to provide Tax Certiorari services to the Town as reflected herein.				
<u>VOTE</u>	<u>AYE</u>	<u>NAY</u>	<u>ABSTAIN</u>	
Supervisor Neil Bettez Council Member Daniel Torres Council Member Alex Baer Council Member Esi Lewis Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis				

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.